

## GREYLOCK CAPITAL HIRES MICHAEL REEVES AS MANAGING DIRECTOR -- HEAD OF MARKETING, INVESTOR RELATIONS AND BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

NEW YORK – 1 February 2017 – Greylock Capital Management, LLC ("Greylock Capital"), a New York-based alternative asset manager with approximately \$1 billion of assets under management, announced today that Michael Reeves has joined the firm as Managing Director -- Head of Marketing, Investor Relations and Business Development. Mr. Reeves brings more than two decades of experience in capital raising, relationship management and strategy to his new role at Greylock Capital.

Hans Humes, Chairman and CEO of Greylock Capital, affirmed, "We are delighted to welcome Michael to Greylock Capital. As a seasoned professional, Michael is ideally suited to help us position and communicate the merits of our investment strategy and its 20-year track record to the institutional marketplace. We look forward to his contributions as we continue to grow."

Prior to joining Greylock Capital, Mr. Reeves launched the marketing, sales and investor relations program for Shelter Growth Capital Partners, a January 2015 start-up structured credit firm, currently closed with over a \$1 billion in committed capital. From 2008 to 2014, he served as Managing Director of Marketing and Investor Relations at Vermillion Asset Management, a global commodities-focused relative value hedge fund and subsidiary of The Carlyle Group. While at Vermillion, Mr. Reeves raised \$2 billion in assets, managed relationships with several hundred global investors and built out the firm's marketing and client service infrastructure. His professional experience also includes roles as Managing Director of Investor Relations and Business Development at Lapides Asset Management, and Senior Managing Director and Portfolio Specialist of Sales, Marketing and Client Service at Third Avenue Management. Mr. Reeves began his career as a Vice President of Marketing and Client Service with NewSouth Capital Management based in Memphis, Tennessee.

Mr. Reeves holds a BA with Honors in History from the University of the South (Sewanee) and an MBA from the Fuqua School of Business, Duke University. He is a member, former board member and chair of various committees of the Association of Investment Management Sales Executives (AIMSE), as well as a member of the New York Society of Securities Analysts (NYSSA).

Additionally, Mr. Reeves has recently been selected as a 2017 Presidential Leadership Scholar. The Presidential Leadership Scholars Program is a unique leadership development initiative that draws upon the resources of the presidential centers of George W. Bush, William J. Clinton, George H.W. Bush and Lyndon B. Johnson. Scholars are selected based on their leadership growth potential and the strength of their personal leadership projects, each aimed at improving the civic or social good. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.presidentialleadershipscholars.org">www.presidentialleadershipscholars.org</a>.

## **About Greylock Capital Management, LLC**

Greylock Capital Management, LLC is an SEC-registered investment adviser which has approximately \$1 billion of assets under management. Founded in 1996 by Hans Humes, Greylock Capital specializes in event-driven, absolute return strategies in the global credit markets, investing in undervalued, distressed and high-yield assets worldwide. Greylock Capital seeks to identify under-analyzed, overlooked and otherwise inefficient markets, and extracts value through strategies built on years of international restructuring experience and on the-ground investment analysis. Greylock Capital emphasizes capital preservation and growth through prudence, value investing and strategic hedging. Greylock Capital is headquartered in New York, New York and maintains an office Singapore. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.greylockcapital.com">www.greylockcapital.com</a>.

Contact Information: Greylock Capital Management, LLC InvestorRelations@greylockcapital.com

Michael Reeves

Managing Director – Head of Marketing, Investor Relations and Business Development 212-808-1840 - mreeves@greylockcapital.com

Kaitlin Conroy
Director – Investor Relations and Marketing
212-808-1853 - kconroy@greylockcapital.com